
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR::TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNTNG :: ASSAM

DISPUR ::: GUWAHAT|.06.
Email:directortcoa ssam@omail.com

No TP/RTP/01 120221365 Dated Dispur, 13th June 2023
NOTICE

ln connection with the notice inviting applications for Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) vide Notice No.

TP|RTPl01120221193, dated the 22'd November,2022 and based on the applications received between 1sr

March 2023 to 30'h April 2023 and subsequently the original document verification of applicants done till 8rh

June, 2023 vide notice No. TP/RTP/01120221362, dated 16.05.2023 and after acceptance by selection
committee the following list of Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) are hereby published.

1. L|ST OF REGTSTERED TECHNTCAL pERSONNEL (ARCHTTECT)

NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP

TO

PHONE NO. EMAIL ID

busoRr bnnunn TP/RTP/03/Arch A p r l? Jl01 30-06 -20? 4 8403976045 ba ruadubori@q mail. com MANGALDOI

SL.

NO
DISTRICT/

TOWN/CITY

2

3

MD IFTIKAR HUSSAIN

CHOUDHURY
_ 

HAnISH KUMAR GIRI

TPiRTP/03/A rch A p r l? 31 02

IP/RTP/03/Arctr A p r 12 3103

30-06 -20?4

30-06-2024

7099020826

700?547 7 65

iftia rchdesiq n@g mail.com

harishq i ri.arch@q mail.com

SONITPUR

GUWAHATI

4

5

6

KAUSHIK DAS

ATF{EYEE SANDILYA KHANNA

MAHASWETA ROY

TP/RTP/03/Arch A p r IX\AA

T P/RTP/03/Arch. A p r t 23t05

TP/RTP/03/Arch Ap rl23t06

30-06-2024

30-06 .20? 4

30-06-20?4

9 /0680 5252

99s3673242

6001 375216

kash ikdas38(@gmaiI com

at revee sa nd i lya @grnail..o,

ma hasw.tr roy.r@grnJit com

GUWAHATI

GUWAHATI

SILCHAR

7

B

10

11

JISHNU JIBAN BARUA

JYOTISH SWARGARI

poorn BoRA

UtpArn snnNrnNr

Ar'rup nrtsnnn

TP/RTP/03/Arch A p r I ? 31 07

TPIRTP/03/Arctr A pr 123t08

TP/RIP/03/Arch Aprll 3109

TP/RTP/03/Arch A prtl3t 10

IP/RTP/03/Arch A prt23l 1 1

30-06.2024

30-06-2024

30-06-zozq

30-06-2024

30-06-zoz1-

908s800021

863874 1 osi

8471828957

9148s61 SAZ

9435042854

iishnubaruah9@gmail.com

iyotish swa rga ri@)gma il.com

a r. poo ja bora @gma il.com

ba rmanutpa la88@gmail.com

a n u pmish ra00@f,rnJif ..o;

GUWAHATI

GTJWAHATI

GUWAHATI

DIBRUGARH

cuwnr-rArr

12

KAUSHIK DAS

[oxrsH kunann AGARWALA

IP/RTP/03/Arch Ap r 12 31 1?

IP/RTP/03/Arch A p r!23I 1 3

30-06 -2A? 4

30 06-20?4

9864077330

7896977969

ka ush i k 1 1 675 @) red iff m a il.co

78969, lokech @gma il.com

n'l GUWAHATI

NAGAON

14

15

16

BEZBART]AH

SAUVIK DAS GUPTA

PINAKI ROY KARIV1AKAR

IP/RTP/03/Arch Ap rl? 31 1 4

TP/RTP/03/Arch Ap ri? 31 1 5

TPiRTP/03/Arch Ap r l23l 1 6

30-06 -20? 4

30-06 .2024

30-06 -?0? 4

NA

943s352360

/002850801

ikbt:zba rua h @gmail.com

sauvrkda sgupta.sdg@gmail.co

m

NA

JORHAT

CACHAR

Wrsr
BENGAL

17

18

BIPLOB SAIKIA

SnlrrOsH BANKA

TP/RTP/03/Arch A p r i23l 17

TP/RTP/03/Arch A p r t?.31 1 8

30-06 .20? 4

30-06 2024

7002487707

986402866s

Bpzra izo@gmail.com

ba n kaassociates20i5 iosmail.

com

DIBRUGARH

GUWAHATI

19

SL.

NO.

9 30-06-2024 8399020 1 60 a rchd esig,ne 20@gm 4!l.co11 GUWAHATI

2. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (ENGINEER)

RTP NUMBERNAME VALID UP

TO

PHONE NO. I

EMAIL ID DISTRICT/

TOWN/C ITY

2

3 BIBHAB GOSWAMI

MOHAI\4t\4AD

SHAHNAWAZ

TP/RTP/04/Enqq (C) Ap/23i02

TP/RTP/04/Enqq (C ) Apr/23/03

30 06-2024

30 06-2024

9864 /?0/ 19

9706 177 /?3

n awaz.aec03 @gma il.com

R0swa mibibha b @gma il.co

DHU BRI

BARPETA

ROHIT SINGH TP/RTP/04/E ngg (C ) Apr/23i0 t 30-06-?0?4 88/6 /0269-t troh it. singh 7 @gma il.com GUWAHATI

1

9

0

I

rnh A nrl)"111

I



RASHIVI REKHA GOGOI

SHIVAM ROY

TP/RTP/04/Enqg (C) Apr/23/0a

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr/23/05

30-06-2024

30-06-2024

8638232920

883861 3625

ra h migogoil02 @gma il.co

sh iva m roymodel@gma il.co

m

GUWAHAII

SILCHAR

6

7

NISHANT GOGOI

ARUDYUTI DUITA

IP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr/23l06

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr123t07

30-06-2024

30-06-2024

7002725178

8 1 0009254 1

n isha n tgogoi44 @gma il. co

d utta. a rudyuti@gmail.com

m

GUWAHATI

DARRANG

8

9

ANIIV1ESH DEY

IUIZANUR RAHI\4AN

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr/23108

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr/23/9

30-06-2024

30.06-2024

863838501 /

912i8248s3

e ra n i m esh n i n 9 @)p,mai l. com

miza. ra h ma n L 1@gma ll. co

m

DOOMDOOIV1A

DHUBR I

10

11

SAFIQUL ISLAM

SADDAM HUSSAIN SK

TP/RTP/04/Engo (C) Apr/23/1 0

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Apr/23/1 1

30-06-2024

30"06 2024

9365470369

882?727976

safiq u I i sla m0128@gmail.co

sksadda m02h ussa in @gma i

l. com

m DARRANG

MANKACHAR

12

13

GEETANJALI KOTOKY

MANJIT MALAKAR

NNXTSN BARMAN

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Aprl23t 12

TP/RTP/O4/Engo (C) Apr/23/1 3

TPiRTPI04/Engg (C) Aprt23t 14

30 06 2024

30-06-2024

30-06-2024

9101684251

789654 1 490

7002349483

vibhooth r25 @gma il.com

ma n iitma la ka r 1.23@gma il.c

ra kesh ba rman3049@gmail

.com

om

GUWAHATI

cuwAnnir-

KARBIANGLO

NG

15 NAZIM UDDIN LASKAR TP/RTP/O4/Engg (C) Apl23/1 5 30-06-2024 995 / 24841 4 inazimlaskar@gmail.com CACHAR

16

17

I\4D TAHER ALI SK

SHAMEEK DEB

TP/RTP/O4/Engg (C) Ap/23/1 6

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C) Aprl?3t 17

30-06-2024

30-06-?.024

7002475085

9003307787

sk.ta s432@gmail.com

sh m kdeb6@gma il.com

DHUBRI

GUWAHATI

18

20

19

AULID IUEHDI

KHAIRLJZ ZAIV1AN

Nnruu DAS

TP/RTP/04/E nqg (C ) Apr123i 1 8

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C ) Ap/23/1 9

TP/RTP/04/E ngg (C) Apr/23/20

30 06 20?4

30-06-2024

30 06-2024

943s/63990

94351 7 4841

oooiosgi44

khairuz89@gma il.com

nd becrvil25 @gma il.com

a u I id meh d i 786 @f.,ma il.com

GOALPARA

SILCHAR

DARRANG

21

22

BISHAL DAS

UNIruUI HAOLJE AHMED

TP/RTP/O4/E ngg (C) Apr t23t? 1

IP/RTP/04/E ngg (C) Apr t?3i?2

30-06 20?4

30-06 20?4

910151?.39?.

8638826472

b ish a ld a s. bid007 @gma il. co

ma in u l.ce33 @gma il.com

m JORHAT

GUWAHATI

PANKAJ KUMAR KALIIA

CHAMPAK DAS

NAMITA NANDA SAHARIA

FAZLUL ALAM

SANJAY DAS

TP/RTP/04/E ngg (C) Apr t?.3[2a 30 06-2024

TP/RTP/O4/Engo (C) Apr/23i25 30 06 2024

3. LIST OF REGISTERED

VALID

m

93659202i8 ba ruahs_y ra nga ma@gry13il,C

prat h a m po ha [ 18 @ena il,c_e

882216480s

950846?.2?6 r.ha mpa k 1810@gma il.com

(SUPERVTSOR)

BARUAH IP/RTP/04iEnqg

namrtan hkL2 3 @gmail.com

wpcc in f ra @gma il. com

sanju dpc@rediffmail,com

BONGAIGAON

NORTH

LAKHIMPUR

GUWAHATI

DI

GUWAHATI

SONITPUR

om

m

24

25

TO

?. TP/RTP/0 //S uperv Apr i? 3107

IP/RTP/0 //S uperv A pri23i03

30 06-?_024

30 06 ?024

30-06 ?024

/00?151182

986426 /63s

/00205 /044

SL.

*:
NAME RTP NUMBER PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT/

TOWN/C ITY

3

{

14

I

I



?.

NAME

HIROK DEB

TAUSHIF ALI AHN/ED

GIASSUDDIN AHMED

NURUL Arorr,r

RTP NUMBER

f PnfPlO6/Str. Engg Apr t23l01

TP/RTP/06/Slr Engg Apri?310?

TP/RTP/06iStr f ngg Apr,2.)i03

TP/R IP/06/Str Engg Aprt?3,04

TPiRIP/06/Str Engg Apr?}0$

IP/RTP/08/G rou p/Ag A pri23i06

4 LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PF_RSONNEL (STRUCTURAL ENGTNEER)

VALID UP

TO

30 06 .20?4

30 06 ?a?,1

PHONE NO.

9127 472216

/ 00?31 66 /4

EMAIL ID

debh i rok 1989(oema i l.com

ta u sh f067 @gma il.com

DISTRICTI

TOWN/CITY

SON ITPUR

GUWAHATI

snRprrn

DISTRICTI

TOWN/CITY

GUWAHATI

GUWAHATI

30 06

30-06 ?0?4 NA

9i 00 1 09456

943510351 /

I 1 01 04401 I

98640823/ 1

/086 112?15

/002658633

?0? 4

TP/RTPi08 /G rou piA g. Apr | ?3t 0?

IP/RTP/OBiG rou p/Ag Apri23r03 30 05 ?0?4

gias. f ron tli ne @gma il. ggm

n urula lom333 (QFmail.com

EMAIL ID

bhaska rjyoti 1980@gmail.com

a n u rag2 / 10 @)gma il.com

talengineers.construction @gm
ail.com

2 TAJ E

CONSTRUCTION

BUILDNEST

ENGINE ERING

SOLUTION

TEIRAGON

ENGINEERING

CONSULIANCY PVT

LTD

BANKA AND

ASSOCIATES

24

30 06 ?0?4

SL.

NO.

8. LIST OF REGTSTERED TECHNtCAL pERSONNEL (GROUp/AGENCy)

RTP NUMI]ER VAL ID UP TO PHONE NO.NAME

M/S CONSIELLATION IP/RTP/08/GroupiAg Aprr23/0 i

30

30 0o ?0?4

3C C6.?0?4

30 06 ?0?4

6003633880

9182 /67348

40 /28600

3

4

5

bu ild nestf irrn @g,ma il.com GUWAHATI

STANDARD

CONSULTANCY

SERVICES

IP/RTP/08/G roup/A g Apr I T fi4 30 06 ?0?4

RADHA ENTERPRISE TP/RTP/08/G rou p/Ao A prt23 r05

@
Sta nda rdcon sulta ncyL @gma il. c

rad h a ent erprise. office @)gma i l.

SILCHAR

KAMRUP

6

com.

tecpl. kolkata @Rmail.com KOLKATA

TP/RTP/O8iGroup/A g Apr?3fi i 30 06 ?0?4 ba n kaassociates2015 @)gmail.r GUWAHATI

JORHAI

9864028665

om

8 E R ENIERPRISE TP/RTP/08/G rou p/Ag A pr/23r08 30-06.?0?4 I I im a ng,sh u.ga u ta m 29 @gm a il. c

/002386 i 69 om

lmportant Conditions to the Candidates:

1 ' The RTP Registration is done as per the provisions made in the Appendix-ll of the Assam Unified
Building Construction (Regulation) Byelaws, 2022 against the applications received in the
prescribed format (Form-4 or 5; as the case may be) from the individuals and groups of agencies of
Architect(s)/Enginee(s)/Structural Enginee(s)/Superviso(s)/ Town ilanne(s)/Landscape
Architect(s)/Urban Designe(s)/Engineer for Utility Services/Geo-Technical Enginee(s) whose
qualifications and competence satisfy the Appendix-ll of the Assam unified Building Construction
(Regulation) Byelaws, 2022 and registered the incumbents will be responsible for carrying out the
services as per the provision of the said Bye Laws as competent Registered Technical personnel
(RTP) in Assam.

3 RIZAUL AHIVED

NIRIMALYA CHAITERJEE

rizengg9 1 @gma rl.com

NA

GUWAHAII

KOLKAIA

5

6

INDRANUJ HAZARIKA

MINTUDHAR DAS TP/RTP/06iStr E ngg Aprl2 3t0 b

Inqq

/ 00?6a0? 49

943s 10421?

30-06 -?0? 4

30-06-?0?4

ind ra n uj. haza ri ka @)gma rl.co

mintudha rdas.das@email.co

n1

m

GOLAGHAT

GUWAHATI

{
{

SL.

NO

1

CACHAR

1

I

I

8

7



2

2. The Authority reserves exclusive right to declare black listed, cancel registration or take any other
action that the Authority may decide to take against the defaulting RTPs as per the clause A-7
under Appendix-ll of the Assam Unified Building Construction (Regulation) Byelaws, 2022.

3. The RTPs shall carry out the professional practice as per the provisions made under Assam
Unified Building Construction (Regutation) Byetaws, 2022.

ln case of any proprietor of a Group/Agency is not a Technical Person then the Drawings
(Architectural/Engineering/Structural etc.) shall be signed by the concerned Technical Expert(s) of
the. Organization with proper educational qualification. ln case of change in the concerned
Technical Expert, the proprietor of the Group shall immediately intimate the same to the Director,
Town and Country Planning Assam.

5. The RTPs shall submit the applications for renewal of their regislration numbers before 45 (forty

five) days from the date of expiry of the validity period at the Office of the.Director, Town and

Country Planning Assam

4

')c "I

Town and Country

?WWti.oo
Dated Dlspdr, 13rh June,

Copy to:

1)

2)

3)

4)

s)

lvlemo No IP/RTP/0 112022/365-4 2023

Director, lnformation and Public Relations, Govt. of Assam. He is requested to publish the Notice
in two most widely circulated Regional and English Daily News Papers.
Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Janata
Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
PS to Hon'ble Minister, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Govt. of Assam
PS to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban
Affairs, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06
All Deputy Directors/Assistant Directors of Town & Country Planning, Assam for kind information
& necessary action. He or she is requested to circulate the above list of RTP to all concerned
ULBs, Panchayats and Development Authorities under their jurisdiction.

Director Municipal Administration for kind information and necessary action.
Joint secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Panchayat & Rural Development.
Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation.
Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati lVetropolitan Development Authority
lVlember, Selectron Com rnittee

Office Notrce Board

6)

7)

B)

e)

10)

11)

*)

i'1
i.x\^,

Direcfor.- --'--\ \"]t\ 1'^ /

Town and Country PlanninglAssarlT 
1

DispUr, Guwahati-06 'iW


